...................................................................................

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: SEND TAX NOTICE TO:

George M. Vaughn, Esq. ROBERT J. WIEHL
300 Cahaba Park Circle, Ste 200 252 STONECREEK PLACE
Birmingham, AL 35242 CALERA, ALABAMA 35040
WARRANTY DEED 20171206000436690
12/06/2017 08:42:50 AM
STATE OF ALABAMA ) DEEDS 1/2

SHELBY COUNTY )

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that in consideration in the sum of One Hundred
Forty Eight Thousand  and 00/100 Dollars ($148,000.00) paid by the Grantee herein, the receipt of
which is hereby acknowledged, PRESTON INVESTMENTS, LLC, an Alabama limited liability

company (herein referred to as “Grantor”), does grant, bargain, sell, and convey unto ROBERT J. WIEHL

(herein referred to as “Grantee™) all of its right, title, and interest in the following described real estate,
situated in SHELBY, Alabama, to wit:

LOT 37, ACCORDING TO THE FINAL PLAT STONECREEK PHASE 3, AS RECORDED IN
MAP BOOK 36, PAGE 37, IN THE PROBATE OFFICE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA

Subject to current taxes, all matters of public record, including, but not limited to
easements, restrictions of record, and other matters which may be viewed by observation.

$145,319 OF THE CONSIDERATION HEREIN WAS DERIVED FROM A
MORTGAGE LOAN CLOSED SIMULTANEOUSLY HEREWITH

And the Grantor does for itself, its successors and assigns covenant with the said Grantee, and his
assigns, that it is lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that it is free from all encumbrances,
unless otherwise noted above; that it has a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid and that it
will, and its successors and assigns shall warrant and defend the same to the said Grantee, and his assigns
forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor by MARIE CALHOUN, as Member of PRESTON
INVESTMENTS , LLC, an Alabama limited liability company who is authorized to execute this

conveyance has hereunto sets its signature and seal, this 4" day of DECEMBER, 2017.

PRESTON INVESTMENTS, LLC

EF: ; . -

MARIE CALHOUN, MEMBER

STATE OF ALABAMA )
SHELBY COUNTY )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that
MARIE CALHOUN, whose name as Member of PRESTON INVESTMENTS, LLC, an Alabama
himited lhability company, is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me,
acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, she, as such

officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said limited liability
company.

ﬁotary Public

My Commission Expires:




Thi! mmm m Ulf bO M m R Rl Y | -I’ e

Cefen. AL 35090

-_._.-___—-—r

Actual Value
20171206000436690 12/06/2017 08:42:50 AM DEEDS 2/2 or
Assessor's Market Value $

The purchase price or actual value claimed on this form can be verified in the
evidence: (check one) (Recordation of documentary evidence is not required

' Other

ket value.

TN Cei. Filed and Recorded
AN T Official Public Records
§ e -~ Judge James W. Fuhrmeister, Probate Judge,
|
*

, /-! ? ll County Clerk
: YA Shelby County, AL

'Q, S 12/06/2017 08:42:50 AM

e L - $21.00 CHERRY
LA 20171206000436690 W



